TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM497908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STM Reader, LLC		09/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Straight Dope, LLC	
Street Address:	30 North Racine Avenue, Suite 300	
Internal Address:	c/o Sun-Times Media Group, LLC	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1152348	THE STRAIGHT DOPE
Registration Number:	2151502	THE STRAIGHT DOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8408

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	389826-3/Straight Dope
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Wing
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Wing/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademarks - STRAIGHT DOPE (from STM Reader) - 2018.09.27#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - STRAIGHT DOPE (from STM Reader) - 2018.09.27#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Trademarks - STRAIGHT DOPE (from STM Reader) - 2018.09.27#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and entered into this 27th day of September, 2018, by and between STM Reader, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Straight Dope, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, on behalf of Assignee, the marks listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all registrations therefor and all good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which assignment is effective as of the date hereof. Assignor does hereby further assign to Assignee any and all causes of action, claims, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringements and other violations of said Marks, together with the right in Assignee to sue and recover therefor, including the right to bring suit in Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

135758958v1

STM READER, LLC ("Assignor")

By:

Name: Edwin Eisendrath Its: Chief Executive Officer

STRAIGHT DOPE, LLC

("Assignee")

By:

Name: Edwin Eisendrath Its: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
THE STRAIGHT DOPE	1152348
THE STRAIGHT DOPE	2151502
THE STRAIGHT DOPE	TMA366483

135758958v1

RECORDED: 11/13/2018